

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201 <sup>-</sup>	115	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	11/2	4/2020			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final action:	12/15/2020			
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution relating to the certification of Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider for the city emergency medical service system.								
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	AME	AMBULANCE SERVICE, MEDICAL SERVICE							
Attachments:	1. Memo to City Clerk re Ambulance Certification, 2. MPD Background Check Approval memo, 3. 2020-11-18 Randall ltr to City (MMT certification and assignment) (14347262), 4. City-of-Milwaukee-F_Midwest-Medical_20-21-GL-Auto-, 5. Midwest Medical Transport Ambulance Certification Application (11-16-20) (14346174), 6. Midwest Medical Transport Ambulance List 11-18-20 (14347068), 7. Affidavit and COI (MMIC Insurance) (14359974), 8. Affidavit and COI (New Republic) (14359972), 9. Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC - Application for Recertification								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ction	Result	Tally	
11/25/2020	0	COMMO	N COUNC	IL	A	SSIGNED TO			
12/7/2020	0	AMBULA	NCE SER	VICE	BOARD AI	DOPTED	Pass	7:0	
12/7/2020	0	CITY CLERK		A	SSIGNED TO				
12/8/2020	0	PUBLIC SAFETY AND HI COMMITTEE		EALTH R	ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0		
12/15/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL		Al	DOPTED	Pass	15:0		
12/15/2020	0	MAYOR			SI	GNED			
201115									

## ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the certification of Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider for the city emergency medical service system.

This resolution certifies Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider as required by s. 75-15-3 of the Code of Ordinances.

Whereas, The City is required by s. 75-15-3 of the Code to certify ambulance service providers for the citywide emergency service system; and

Whereas, The application Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC has been reviewed by the Ambulance Service Board as provided in s. 75-15-2-b of the Code; and

Whereas, The applicant have satisfied the requirements for certification, including the requirements of s. 75-15-4, 12 and 13-b-1 of the Code; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council certifies Midwest Medical Transport Company, LLC, as an ambulance service provider for the citywide emergency medical service system under s. 7515 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Health Department shall issue permits or certificates in the manner specified in s. 75-15-8 of the Code.

James R. Owczarski November 24, 2020